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Senior & Vet Men - Senior Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Niall Brooks Sale Harri  A    10:29
  2 Ryan Moore Sale Harri  B    10:39
  3 Jack Morris Stockport    10:41
  4 Joshua Bull Derby Athl  A    10:43
  5 Shane Robinson Lincoln We  A    10:46
  6 D Middleton Leeds City  A    10:48
  7 Jake Rowlands Holmfirth  A    10:51
  8 Oliver James Sunderland    10:53
  9 G Jayasuriya Middlesbro    11:00
 10 Jacob Clark City Of Sh  A    11:01
 11 K Szustowicz Derby Athl  B    11:06
 12 Kyle Craib Rotherham  A    11:06
 13 Richard Powell Trafford A    11:14
 14 *Not Declared* Sale Harri C    11:16
 15 C Price Wakefield  A    11:17
 16 James Lamswood Kingston U    11:19
 17 James Little Holmfirth  B    11:19
 18 Gary Crompton Scunthorpe    11:20

 19 Liam Moore Leigh Harr    11:22
 20 Ben Beattie Hallamshir  A    11:24
 21 Steve Body Leeds City  B    11:37
 22 S Eastwood Wakefield  B    11:47
 23 David Smith Rotherham  B    11:49
 24 Jamie Roden Sale Harri  D    11:49
 25 Chris Roberts York Knave    11:50
 26 Ben Dyson Leeds City  C    11:53
 27 Terah Hooley Derby Athl  C    11:54
 28 Dan Hogg Lincoln We  B    11:54
 29 James Palmer City Of Yo    12:22
 30 Jed Turner Sheffield  A    12:39
 31 *Not Declared* Halifax Ha    12:45
 32 Luke Singleton University    12:55
 33 A Wallace Skipton Ac  A    13:28
 34 M Atkinson City Of Sh  B    14:00
 35 Neil Wallace Pudsey Pac    15:35

Senior & Vet Men - Senior Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 S Horsfield Sale Harri  A    10:31    21:00  0
  2 Richard Weir Derby Athl  A    10:23    21:06 +  2
  3 Carl Smith Leeds City  A    10:23    21:11 +  3
  4 Richard Brown Lincoln We  A    10:57    21:43 +  1
  5 C Greenwood Sale Harri  B    11:13    21:52 -  3
  6 J Littlehales Stockport    11:20    22:01 -  3
  7 R Anderson Holmfirth  A    11:12    22:03  0
  8 Nathan Reed Sunderland    11:13    22:06  0
  9 Howard Wood City Of Sh  A    11:07    22:08 +  1
 10 Richard Harris Rotherham  A    11:06    22:12 +  2
 11 Jordan Mounsey Kingston U    11:20    22:39 +  5
 12 Chris Rumsey Middlesbro    11:45    22:45 -  3
 13 Alexander Davy Leeds City  B    11:11    22:48 +  8
 14 R Guillaume Hallamshir  A    11:38    23:02 +  6
 15 Nathan Elliott Wakefield  A    11:48    23:05  0
 16 T Lawrence Derby Athl  B    11:59    23:05 -  5
 17 A Langron Holmfirth  B    11:52    23:11  0
 18 Gavin Mann Scunthorpe    12:05    23:25  0
 19 Rhian Hastey Rotherham  B    11:49    23:38 +  4
 20 A Robinson Wakefield  B    12:01    23:48 +  2
 21 C Middleton Sale Harri  C    12:44    24:00 -  7

 22 Paul Samways Lincoln We  B    12:25    24:19 +  6
 23 Darren Hendley York Knave    12:46    24:36 +  2
 24 Richard Wilson Derby Athl  C    12:47    24:41 +  3
 25 Paul Tobin University    11:47    24:42 +  7
 26 *Not Declared* Halifax Ha    12:06    24:51 +  5
 27 Trevor Neville Sheffield  A    12:34    25:13 +  3
 28 Mark Metcalfe City Of Yo    12:58    25:20 +  1
 29 Simon Reid City Of Sh  B    13:23    27:23 +  5
 30 M Desgranges Skipton Ac  A    15:49    29:17 +  3
 31 Stephen Ellis Pudsey Pac    18:11    33:46 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Carl Smith Leeds City  A    10:23
  2 Richard Weir Derby Athl  A    10:23
  3 S Horsfield Sale Harri  A    10:31
  4 Richard Brown Lincoln We  A    10:57
  5 Richard Harris Rotherham  A    11:06
  6 Howard Wood City Of Sh  A    11:07
  7 Alexander Davy Leeds City  B    11:11
  8 R Anderson Holmfirth  A    11:12
  9 C Greenwood Sale Harri  B    11:13
 10 Nathan Reed Sunderland    11:13
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Senior & Vet Men - Senior Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Charles Hulson Sale Harri  A    10:37    31:37  0
  2 Alan Buckley Leeds City  A    10:41    31:52 +  1
  3 Alex Pilcher Derby Athl  A    10:56    32:02 -  1
  4 Ryan Worland Sale Harri  B    10:43    32:35 +  1
  5 Richard Smith Holmfirth  A    11:03    33:06 +  2
  6 Joshua Stone Lincoln We  A    11:25    33:08 -  2
  7 Steven Evison City Of Sh  A    11:06    33:14 +  2
  8 Stuart Cameron Stockport    11:21    33:22 -  2
  9 Aidan Johnson Rotherham  A    11:24    33:36 +  1
 10 G Clarkson Kingston U    11:38    34:17 +  1
 11 Alan Hodgson Sunderland    12:41    34:47 -  3
 12 Dillon Bezzina Sale Harri  C    10:47    34:47 +  9
 13 C Ward Wakefield  A    11:52    34:57 +  2
 14 Dominic Dunn Middlesbro    12:14    34:59 -  2
 15 Lewis Stones Scunthorpe    11:56    35:21 +  3
 16 Ian Stevens Derby Athl  B    12:17    35:22  0
 17 Aaron Lowery Leeds City  B    12:39    35:27 -  4
 18 Craig Boggon Holmfirth  B    12:56    36:07 -  1
 19 Philip Cooper Hallamshir  A    13:25    36:27 -  5
 20 Ian Withers University    11:52    36:34 +  5
 21 J Maxfield Rotherham  B    13:04    36:42 -  2

 22 J Wilkinson Derby Athl  C    12:02    36:43 +  2
 23 Simon Collins York Knave    12:19    36:55  0
 24 Harry Baxter Lincoln We  B    12:43    37:02 -  2
 25 Neil Dutton Wakefield  B    13:29    37:17 -  5
 26 Jason Chow Sheffield  A    13:00    38:13 +  1
 27 Paul Goble City Of Yo    12:54    38:14 +  1
 28 Triss Kenny Skipton Ac  A    15:36    44:53 +  2
 29 Andrew Byrom Pudsey Pac    15:46    49:32 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Charles Hulson Sale Harri  A    10:37
  2 Alan Buckley Leeds City  A    10:41
  3 Ryan Worland Sale Harri  B    10:43
  4 Dillon Bezzina Sale Harri  C    10:47
  5 Alex Pilcher Derby Athl  A    10:56
  6 Richard Smith Holmfirth  A    11:03
  7 Steven Evison City Of Sh  A    11:06
  8 Stuart Cameron Stockport    11:21
  9 Aidan Johnson Rotherham  A    11:24
 10 Joshua Stone Lincoln We  A    11:25

Senior & Vet Men - Senior Men Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 James Bailey Sale Harri  A    10:38    42:15  0
  2 Jack Simpson Leeds City  A    10:44    42:36  0
  3 David Westbury Derby Athl  A    11:04    43:06  0
  4 Luke Betts Sale Harri  B    11:18    43:53  0
  5 M Pierson Holmfirth  A    11:12    44:18  0
  6 J Littlehales Stockport    11:10    44:32 +  2
  7 Philip Hoole Rotherham  A    10:58    44:34 +  2
  8 Beren Cross Lincoln We  A    11:50    44:58 -  2
  9 C Isherwood Sunderland    11:33    46:20 +  2
 10 Chris Birchall Leeds City  B    11:08    46:35 +  7
 11 *Not Declared* Sale Harri C    11:57    46:44 +  1
 12 Glenn Hardy City Of Sh  A    13:31    46:45 -  5
 13 C Chambers Derby Athl  B    11:26    46:48 +  3
 14 A Cartwright Wakefield  A    12:01    46:58 -  1
 15 Zak Field Kingston U    12:50    47:07 -  5
 16 Trevor Baker Middlesbro    13:30    48:29 -  2
 17 Scott Mitchell Scunthorpe    13:11    48:32 -  2
 18 *Not Declared* University    12:01    48:35 +  2
 19 Meles Okbazghi Sheffield  A    10:29    48:42 +  7
 20 Tim Robinson Hallamshir  A    12:51    49:18 -  1
 21 Joseph Booth Derby Athl  C    12:54    49:37 +  1
 22 Giles Hawking York Knave    12:46    49:41 +  1
 23 S Faulkner Wakefield  B    12:46    50:03 +  2
 24 Andrew Nesom City Of Yo    14:26    52:40 +  3
 25 Simon Edwards Holmfirth  B    16:39    52:46 -  7

 26 John Hampshire Skipton Ac  A    14:25    59:18 +  2
 27 Janek Popiolek Pudsey Pac    16:17  1:05:49 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Meles Okbazghi Sheffield  A    10:29
  2 James Bailey Sale Harri  A    10:38
  3 Jack Simpson Leeds City  A    10:44
  4 Philip Hoole Rotherham  A    10:58
  5 David Westbury Derby Athl  A    11:04
  6 Chris Birchall Leeds City  B    11:08
  7 J Littlehales Stockport    11:10
  8 M Pierson Holmfirth  A    11:12
  9 Luke Betts Sale Harri  B    11:18
 10 C Chambers Derby Athl  B    11:26

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Carl Smith Leeds City A    10:23
  = Richard Weir Derby Athl A    10:23
  3 Niall Brooks Sale Harri A    10:29
  = Meles Okbazghi Sheffield A    10:29
  5 S Horsfield Sale Harri A    10:31
  6 Charles Hulson Sale Harri A    10:37
  7 James Bailey Sale Harri A    10:38
  8 Ryan Moore Sale Harri B    10:39
  9 Jack Morris Stockport    10:41
  = Alan Buckley Leeds City A    10:41
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Senior Men     — Team Results — Final

  1 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    42:15
1 Niall Brooks (1) 10:29 2 S Horsfield (1) 10:31
3 Charles Hulson (1) 10:37 4 James Bailey (1) 10:38

  2 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    42:36
1 D Middleton (6) 10:48 2 Carl Smith (3) 10:23
3 Alan Buckley (2) 10:41 4 Jack Simpson (2) 10:44

  3 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    43:06
1 Joshua Bull (4) 10:43 2 Richard Weir (2) 10:23
3 Alex Pilcher (3) 10:56 4 David Westbury (3) 11:04

  4 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    43:53
1 Ryan Moore (2) 10:39 2 C Greenwood (5) 11:13
3 Ryan Worland (4) 10:43 4 Luke Betts (4) 11:18

  5 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    44:18
1 Jake Rowlands (7) 10:51 2 R Anderson (7) 11:12
3 Richard Smith (5) 11:03 4 M Pierson (5) 11:12

  6 Stockport Harriers & AC    44:32
1 Jack Morris (3) 10:41 2 J Littlehales (6) 11:20
3 Stuart Cameron (8) 11:21 4 J Littlehales (6) 11:10

  7 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:34
1 Kyle Craib (12) 11:06 2 Richard Harris (10) 11:06
3 Aidan Johnson (9) 11:24 4 Philip Hoole (7) 10:58

  8 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    44:58
1 Shane Robinson(5) 10:46 2 Richard Brown (4) 10:57
3 Joshua Stone (6) 11:25 4 Beren Cross (8) 11:50

  9 Sunderland Harriers & AC    46:20
1 Oliver James (8) 10:53 2 Nathan Reed (8) 11:13
3 Alan Hodgson (11) 12:41 4 C Isherwood (9) 11:33

 10 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    46:35
1 Steve Body (21) 11:37 2 Alexander Davy (13) 11:11
3 Aaron Lowery (17) 12:39 4 Chris Birchall (10) 11:08

 11 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’    46:44
1 Undeclared (14) 11:16 2 C Middleton (21) 12:44
3 Dillon Bezzina (12) 10:47 4 Undeclared (11) 11:57

 12 City Of Sheffield AC  ‘A’    46:45
1 Jacob Clark (10) 11:01 2 Howard Wood (9) 11:07
3 Steven Evison (7) 11:06 4 Glenn Hardy (12) 13:31

 13 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    46:48
1 K Szustowicz (11) 11:06 2 T Lawrence (16) 11:59
3 Ian Stevens (16) 12:17 4 C Chambers (13) 11:26

 14 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘A’    46:58
1 C Price (15) 11:17 2 Nathan Elliott (15) 11:48
3 C Ward (13) 11:52 4 A Cartwright (14) 12:01

 15 Kingston Upon Hull AC    47:07
1 James Lamswood (16) 11:19 2 Jordan
Mounsey (11) 11:20 3 G Clarkson (10) 11:38
4 Zak Field (15) 12:50
 16 Middlesbrough & Cleveland Harr    48:29
1 G Jayasuriya (9) 11:00 2 Chris Rumsey (12) 11:45
3 Dominic Dunn (14) 12:14 4 Trevor Baker (16) 13:30

 17 Scunthorpe & District AC    48:32
1 Gary Crompton (18) 11:20 2 Gavin Mann (18) 12:05
3 Lewis Stones (15) 11:56 4 Scott Mitchell (17) 13:11

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 18 University Of Sheffield Union    48:35
1 Luke Singleton (32) 12:55 2 Paul Tobin (25) 11:47
3 Ian Withers (20) 11:52 4 Undeclared (18) 12:01

 19 Sheffield RC  ‘A’    48:42
1 Jed Turner (30) 12:39 2 Trevor Neville (27) 12:34
3 Jason Chow (26) 13:00 4 Meles Okbazghi (19) 10:29

 20 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    49:18
1 Ben Beattie (20) 11:24 2 R Guillaume (14) 11:38
3 Philip Cooper (19) 13:25 4 Tim Robinson (20) 12:51

 21 Derby Athletic Club  ‘C’    49:37
1 Terah Hooley (27) 11:54 2 Richard Wilson (24) 12:47
3 J Wilkinson (22) 12:02 4 Joseph Booth (21) 12:54

 22 York Knavesmire Harriers    49:41
1 Chris Roberts (25) 11:50 2 Darren Hendley (23) 12:46
3 Simon Collins (23) 12:19 4 Giles Hawking (22) 12:46

 23 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘B’    50:03
1 S Eastwood (22) 11:47 2 A Robinson (20) 12:01
3 Neil Dutton (25) 13:29 4 S Faulkner (23) 12:46

 24 City Of York AC    52:40
1 James Palmer (29) 12:22 2 Mark Metcalfe (28) 12:58
3 Paul Goble (27) 12:54 4 Andrew Nesom (24) 14:26

 25 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    52:46
1 James Little (17) 11:19 2 A Langron (17) 11:52
3 Craig Boggon (18) 12:56 4 Simon Edwards (25) 16:39

 26 Skipton AC  ‘A’    59:18
1 A Wallace (33) 13:28 2 M Desgranges (30) 15:49
3 Triss Kenny (28) 15:36 4 John Hampshire (26) 14:25

 27 Pudsey Pacers RC  1:05:49
1 Neil Wallace (35) 15:35 2 Stephen Ellis (31) 18:11
3 Andrew Byrom (29) 15:46 4 Janek Popiolek (27) 16:17

Incomplete Teams:
Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’

1 David Smith (23) 11:49 2 Rhian Hastey (19) 11:49
3 J Maxfield (21) 13:04

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’
1 Dan Hogg (28) 11:54 2 Paul Samways (22) 12:25
3 Harry Baxter (24) 12:43

Halifax Harriers & AC
1 Undeclared (31) 12:45 2 Undeclared (26) 12:06

City Of Sheffield AC  ‘B’
1 M Atkinson (34) 14:00 2 Simon Reid (29) 13:23

Trafford Athletic Club
1 Richard Powell (13) 11:14

Leigh Harriers & AC
1 Liam Moore (19) 11:22

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘D’
1 Jamie Roden (24) 11:49

Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘C’
1 Ben Dyson (26) 11:53
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Senior & Vet Men - Vet 35 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Gavin Felten Barnsley35  A    11:25
  2 Kevin Doyle Kimberwo35    12:43

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 35 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Melvin Wallace Barnsley35  A    13:10    24:35  0
  2 M Jackson Kimberwo35    14:52    27:35  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Melvin Wallace Barnsley35  A    13:10
  2 M Jackson Kimberwo35    14:52

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 35 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Scott Bennett Barnsley35  A    11:50    36:25  0
  2 Ian Richardson Kimberwo35    13:23    40:58  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Scott Bennett Barnsley35  A    11:50
  2 Ian Richardson Kimberwo35    13:23

Vet 35         — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Barnsley Athletic Club M35  ‘A’    36:25
1 Gavin Felten (1) 11:25 2 Melvin Wallace (1) 13:10
3 Scott Bennett (1) 11:50
  2 Kimberworth Striders M3&    40:58
1 Kevin Doyle (2) 12:43 2 M Jackson (2) 14:52
3 Ian Richardson (2) 13:23

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Gavin Felten Barnsley35 A    11:25
  2 Scott Bennett Barnsley35 A    11:50
  3 Kevin Doyle Kimberwo35    12:43
  4 Melvin Wallace Barnsley35 A    13:10
  5 Ian Richardson Kimberwo35    13:23
  6 M Jackson Kimberwo35    14:52
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Senior & Vet Men - Vet 40 Stage 1 — Final Results

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 40 Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 David Watson Holmfirt40  A    11:17
  2 Scott Wilson Hallam40  B    11:28
  3 Simon Johnson Bingley 40    11:50
  4 Stuart Maycock Hallam40  A    12:02
  5 John Comrie Rother 40    12:31
  6 Sid Cordle Sheffld40    12:47

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 D Newbould Hallam40  A    11:33    23:35 +  3
  2 John Convery Bingley 40    11:50    23:40 +  1
  3 Jon Slate Hallam40  B    12:39    24:07 -  1
  4 James Durrans Holmfirt40  A    12:53    24:10 -  3
  5 Howard Darwin Rother 40    13:00    25:31  0
  6 Glenn Piper ECH 40    12:52    25:43 +  1
  7 Alexanderbarne Sheffld40    12:59    25:46 -  1
  8 Steven Lowndes Kimberwo40    13:49    26:50  0
  9 M Khoueiry Holmfirt40  B    13:42    26:51  0
 10 C Beadle Holmfirt40  C    13:58    28:01 +  1
 11 A Marshall Loftus 40    13:50    28:10 +  1
 12 Paul Embley SteelCit40    15:03    28:46 -  2

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 D Newbould Hallam40  A    11:33
  2 John Convery Bingley 40    11:50
  3 Jon Slate Hallam40  B    12:39
  4 Glenn Piper ECH 40    12:52
  5 James Durrans Holmfirt40  A    12:53
  6 Alexanderbarne Sheffld40    12:59
  7 Howard Darwin Rother 40    13:00
  8 M Khoueiry Holmfirt40  B    13:42
  9 Steven Lowndes Kimberwo40    13:49
 10 A Marshall Loftus 40    13:50

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 40 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Faulkner Hallam40  A    11:40    35:15  0
  2 S MacDonald Bingley 40    11:44    35:24  0
  3 Dean Furniss Hallam40  B    12:16    36:23  0
  4 Darren Hanson Holmfirt40  A    12:46    36:56  0
  5 David Broddle Sheffld40    12:35    38:21 +  2
  6 S Robinson ECH 40    13:17    39:00  0
  7 Jonathon Sykes Holmfirt40  B    12:58    39:49 +  2
  8 Ian Brookes Rother 40    15:34    41:05 -  3
  9 Pat Rooney Kimberwo40    14:22    41:12 -  1
 10 Paul Stuart SteelCit40    13:27    42:13 +  2
 11 Rob Kersey Holmfirt40  C    14:30    42:31 -  1
 12 Michael Clarke Loftus 40    15:04    43:14 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Paul Faulkner Hallam40  A    11:40
  2 S MacDonald Bingley 40    11:44
  3 Dean Furniss Hallam40  B    12:16
  4 David Broddle Sheffld40    12:35
  5 Darren Hanson Holmfirt40  A    12:46
  6 Jonathon Sykes Holmfirt40  B    12:58
  7 S Robinson ECH 40    13:17
  8 Paul Stuart SteelCit40    13:27
  9 Pat Rooney Kimberwo40    14:22
 10 Rob Kersey Holmfirt40  C    14:30

  7 Phil Jacques ECH 40    12:51
  8 Paul Greenwood Kimberwo40    13:01
  9 Geoff Hall Holmfirt40  B    13:09
 10 Andy Buck SteelCit40    13:43
 11 Philip Hobbs Holmfirt40  C    14:03
 12 Paul Smith Loftus 40    14:20

Vet 40         — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Hallamshire Harriers M40  ‘A’    35:15
1 Stuart Maycock (4) 12:02 2 D Newbould (1) 11:33
3 Paul Faulkner (1) 11:40
  2 Bingley Harriers & Ac M40    35:24
1 Simon Johnson (3) 11:50 2 John Convery (2) 11:50
3 S MacDonald (2) 11:44
  3 Hallamshire Harriers M40  ‘B’    36:23
1 Scott Wilson (2) 11:28 2 Jon Slate (3) 12:39
3 Dean Furniss (3) 12:16
  4 Holmfirth Harriers Ac M40  ‘A’    36:56
1 David Watson (1) 11:17 2 James Durrans (4) 12:53
3 Darren Hanson (4) 12:46
  5 Sheffield Rc M40    38:21
1 Sid Cordle (6) 12:47 2 Alexanderbarne (7) 12:59
3 David Broddle (5) 12:35
  6 East Cheshire Harriers M40    39:00
1 Phil Jacques (7) 12:51 2 Glenn Piper (6) 12:52
3 S Robinson (6) 13:17
  7 Holmfirth Harriers Ac M40  ‘B’    39:49
1 Geoff Hall (9) 13:09 2 M Khoueiry (9) 13:42
3 Jonathon Sykes (7) 12:58
  8 Rotherham Harriers & Ac M40    41:05
1 John Comrie (5) 12:31 2 Howard Darwin (5) 13:00
3 Ian Brookes (8) 15:34

  9 Kimberworth Striders M40    41:12
1 Paul Greenwood(8) 13:01 2 Steven Lowndes (8) 13:49
3 Pat Rooney (9) 14:22
 10 Steel City Striders Rc M40    42:13
1 Andy Buck (10) 13:43 2 Paul Embley (12) 15:03
3 Paul Stuart (10) 13:27
 11 Holmfirth Harriers Ac M40  ‘C’    42:31
1 Philip Hobbs (11) 14:03 2 C Beadle (10) 13:58
3 Rob Kersey (11) 14:30
 12 Loftus & Whitby Ac M40    43:14
1 Paul Smith (12) 14:20 2 A Marshall (11) 13:50
3 Michael Clarke (12) 15:04

Fastest of all  legs
  1 David Watson Holmfirt40 A    11:17
  2 Scott Wilson Hallam40 B    11:28
  3 D Newbould Hallam40 A    11:33
  4 Paul Faulkner Hallam40 A    11:40
  5 S MacDonald Bingley 40    11:44
  6 John Convery Bingley 40    11:50
  = Simon Johnson Bingley 40    11:50
  8 Stuart Maycock Hallam40 A    12:02
  9 Dean Furniss Hallam40 B    12:16
 10 John Comrie Rother 40    12:31
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Senior & Vet Men - Vet 50 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Kevin Lilley Sheffld50  A    12:08
  2 Neil Duffield Loftus 50    13:07
  3 David Nuttall Rother 50    13:10
  4 Martin Booth Peniston50    13:15
  5 D Brooksbank Barnsley50    13:26
  6 Nick Pearce Ilkley 50    13:30
  7 Nigel Kent Sheffld50  B    15:41

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 50 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 John Hunter Loftus 50    11:47    24:54 +  1
  2 Tim Tett Sheffld50  A    12:53    25:01 -  1
  3 Peter Mirrlees Rother 50    12:35    25:45  0
  4 Mick Quinn Peniston50    12:38    25:53  0
  5 Mark Iley Ilkley 50    13:10    26:40 +  1
  6 Andrew Waters Barnsley50    14:39    28:05 -  1
  7 Paul Blakeney Sheffld50  B    13:42    29:23  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 John Hunter Loftus 50    11:47
  2 Peter Mirrlees Rother 50    12:35
  3 Mick Quinn Peniston50    12:38
  4 Tim Tett Sheffld50  A    12:53
  5 Mark Iley Ilkley 50    13:10
  6 Paul Blakeney Sheffld50  B    13:42
  7 Andrew Waters Barnsley50    14:39

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 50 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Chris Ireland Sheffld50  A    12:08    37:09 +  1
  2 Chris Ellis Loftus 50    13:29    38:23 -  1
  3 Drew Donaldson Rother 50    14:05    39:50  0
  4 Eddie Irving Ilkley 50    13:12    39:52 +  1
  5 Michael Egner Peniston50    14:37    40:30 -  1
  6 Gary Podmore Sheffld50  B    13:46    43:09 +  1
  7 Dave Bennett Barnsley50    16:26    44:31 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Chris Ireland Sheffld50  A    12:08
  2 Eddie Irving Ilkley 50    13:12
  3 Chris Ellis Loftus 50    13:29
  4 Gary Podmore Sheffld50  B    13:46
  5 Drew Donaldson Rother 50    14:05
  6 Michael Egner Peniston50    14:37
  7 Dave Bennett Barnsley50    16:26

Vet 50         — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Sheffield Rc M50  ‘A’    37:09
1 Kevin Lilley (1) 12:08 2 Tim Tett (2) 12:53
3 Chris Ireland (1) 12:08
  2 Loftus & Whitby Ac M50    38:23
1 Neil Duffield (2) 13:07 2 John Hunter (1) 11:47
3 Chris Ellis (2) 13:29
  3 Rotherham Harriers M50    39:50
1 David Nuttall (3) 13:10 2 Peter Mirrlees (3) 12:35
3 Drew Donaldson(3) 14:05
  4 Ilkley Harriers Ac M50    39:52
1 Nick Pearce (6) 13:30 2 Mark Iley (5) 13:10
3 Eddie Irving (4) 13:12
  5 Penistone Fr M50    40:30
1 Martin Booth (4) 13:15 2 Mick Quinn (4) 12:38
3 Michael Egner (5) 14:37
  6 Sheffield Rc M50  ‘B’    43:09
1 Nigel Kent (7) 15:41 2 Paul Blakeney (7) 13:42
3 Gary Podmore (6) 13:46
  7 Barnsley Athletic Club M50    44:31
1 D Brooksbank (5) 13:26 2 Andrew Waters (6) 14:39
3 Dave Bennett (7) 16:26

Fastest of all  legs
  1 John Hunter Loftus 50    11:47
  2 Kevin Lilley Sheffld50 A    12:08
  = Chris Ireland Sheffld50 A    12:08
  4 Peter Mirrlees Rother 50    12:35
  5 Mick Quinn Peniston50    12:38
  6 Tim Tett Sheffld50 A    12:53
  7 Neil Duffield Loftus 50    13:07
  8 Mark Iley Ilkley 50    13:10
  = David Nuttall Rother 50    13:10
 10 Eddie Irving Ilkley 50    13:12
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Senior & Vet Men - Vet 60 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kevin Thomas Rotherh 60    14:17    27:54  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Kevin Thomas Rotherh 60    14:17Senior & Vet Men - Vet 60 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Palfreyman Rotherh 60    14:40    42:34  0

Vet 60         — Team Results — Final

stage.
  1 Rotherham Harriers M60    42:34

1 M Marsters (1) 13:37 2 Kevin Thomas (1) 14:17
3 M Palfreyman (1) 14:40

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 70 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 George Buckley Bingley 70    15:54

Fastest of all  legs
  1 M Marsters Rotherh 60    13:37
  2 Kevin Thomas Rotherh 60    14:17
  3 M Palfreyman Rotherh 60    14:40

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 70 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Fred Gibbs Bingley 70    14:59    30:53  0

Senior & Vet Men - Vet 70 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 John Smithurst Bingley 70    16:57    47:50  0

Vet 70         — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Bingley Harriers & Ac M70    47:50
1 George Buckley (1) 15:54 2 Fred Gibbs (1) 14:59
3 John Smithurst (1) 16:57

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 John Smithurst Bingley 70    16:57

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Fred Gibbs Bingley 70    14:59

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Fred Gibbs Bingley 70    14:59
  2 George Buckley Bingley 70    15:54
  3 John Smithurst Bingley 70    16:57

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M Palfreyman Rotherh 60    14:40

(nn) is team position after the appropriate


